GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
- LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTIO NO. : 757
(To be answered on the 20t July 2017)

SINGLE WINDOW SERVICE FOR AIR TICKET RESERVATION

757. SHRI ANOOP MISHRA
SHRIMATI KIRRON KHER

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION mﬁmmaaﬁﬂ be pleased to state:-

(a) whether there is any proposal pending regarding 24 x 7 single window service for air ticket of all airlines reservation facility to the public representatives;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be cleared?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION iR fomeier somer 3 5w Wi (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a): No, Madam.
(b) and (c): Does not arise.

Fekdh

